CH \$140.00 436013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337837

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| CST TRUST COMPANY | | 04/08/2015 | TRUST COMPANY: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CRYPTOLOGIC OPERATIONS LIMITED | | |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 75 Abate Rigord Street | | |
| Internal Address: | Office 1/1457, Level G, Quantum House | | |
| City: | Ta/Xbiex XBX | | |
| State/Country: | MALTA | | |
| Postal Code: | 1120 | | |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: MALTA | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 4360130 | INTERPARTNERS |
| Registration Number: | 3121299 | INTERBINGO |
| Registration Number: | 3121298 | INTERPOKER |
| Registration Number: | 2561596 | INTERCASINO |
| Serial Number: | 85655122 | VIP CASINO |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vmann@paulweiss.com, dewilliams@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Virginia F. Mann

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 21160-001 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Virginia F. Mann |
| SIGNATURE: | /VIRGINIA F. MANN/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/09/2015 |
| | |

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0612

900321277

source=Confirmation of Release of Security - Cryptologic (United States)#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Release of Security - Cryptologic (United States)#page2.tif source=Confirmation of Release of Security - Cryptologic (United States)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0613

CONFIRMATION OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, CryptoLogic Operations Limited (the "Obligor"), a company registered under the laws of Malta under registration number C39358 with its registered office located at Office 1/1457, Level G, Quantum House, 75 Abate Rigord Street, Ta/Xbiex XBX 1120 Malta, is the owner of the trade-marks and trade-mark applications and registrations set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and the underlying goodwill associated with such trade-marks (collectively, the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, CST Trust Company (the "**Secured Party**"), with offices at 320 Bay Street, 3rd Floor, Toronto, Ontario M5H 4A6, entered into an agreement with the Debtor, entitled a "Hypothec" and dated as of July 10, 2014 by which the Debtor granted to the Secured Party, a security interest in certain property, including the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS, a Confirmation of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of July 10, 2014, was filed on behalf of the Secured Party with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 15, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5322/0898;

AND WHEREAS, the Secured Party has, pursuant to a document entitled "Redemption Confirmation and Release" dated April 8, 2015, released and discharged its security interest in certain property, including the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the Redemption Confirmation and Release, the Secured Party hereby confirms the release and discharge of the Secured Party's security interest in and to the Trademarks. The Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Obligor (or its agents or designees) reasonably requests in order to confirm the release and the Obligor right, title and interest in the Trademarks.

[Remainder of page left intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0614 DATED at Toronto on this ____8 day of April, 2015.

CST TRUST COMPANY

[Confirmation of Release of Security - Cryptologic Operations Ltd. (United States)]

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

| Current Owner | Country | Trademark | App/Reg. No. | Application/Registration Date |
|--------------------------------------|------------------|---------------|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| CryptoLogic Operations Limited | United States | VIP CASINO | 85655122 | June 19, 2012 |
| CryptoLogic Operations Limited | United States | INTERPARTNERS | 4360130 | July 2,2013 |
| CryptoLogic Operations Limited | United States | INTERBINGO | 3121299 | July 25,2006 |
| CryptoLogic Operations Limited | United States | INTERPOKER | 3121298 | July 25,2006 |
| CryptoLogic Operations Limited | United States | INTERCASINO | 2561596 | April 16,2002 |

RECORDED: 04/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005495 FRAME: 0616